NEW STOCK 55

A COLLECTION OF HISTORIC BATS OFFERED BY REDMAYNE & TODD FOR THE
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE C.C.C.

Leaflet issued by Redmayne & Todd of Nottingham for a sale of bats used by famous
cricketers, including Abel, Dipper, Quaife, Shrewsbury and Hayward. This appears to
7l ) be a supplement to the original catalogue and states, '‘Comparitively few bats remain.
K | _ We therefore reprint only those that are still on offer.’
Redmayne & Toud 6pp. Good condition.
Date c1938

Publisher Redmayne & Todd
Author Redmayne & Todd

£18.00
98406

WIMBLEDON CHAMPIONSHIPS 1932 TENNIS PROGRAMME

Official daily programme for Tuesday June 28th, 1932. The American Ellsworth
Vines won the Men's Singles and Helen Wills Moody, also American, won the
Women's title.

31 x 25cm. 16pp. Original printed wrappers, rubbed to edges with some short closed
tears. Some neat ink scores inside. Spine splitting with front cover and first page
almost loose. Fair/good condition.

Date 1932

£95.00
98409

HUDDERSFIELD ATHLETIC (RUGBY) FOOTBALL CLUB 1877-78 FIXTURE CARD

e An original fixture card for the Huddersfield Athletic Club football team (later rugby
| o I league) for the season 1877-78. The club was in the process of merging with St.
%“5”5"‘35’5’-% | John's Cricket Club and would move to their new Fartown ground at the beginning of
””‘;CUB | the next season. Opponents included Manchester Rangers, Kirkstall, Bradford,
tﬂﬁ;’: Wakefield, Leeds, Dewsbury, Mirfield and Hull.
List °f£"jm?és ! Single folded card. Some results recorded neatly in ink. Surface loss to back panel
““1g7]-8 (an advertisement for the local gymnasium). Some marks and light creases, but still
s = in very good condition. A rare find.
Date 1877
£150.00

98432




ITALY V ENGLAND 1933 (THEIR FIRST MEETING) FOOTBALL DINNER MENU

Menu card for a dinner held in honour of the English F.A. at the Casina Valadier
Pincio in Rome on May 12th, 1933. The dinner was organised by the Italian F.A. and
was held the night before Italy and England met for the very first time at the National
Fascist Stadium, Rome, on May 13th, 1933. In the match, attended by Mussolini,
Cliff Bastin scored his first England goal as the match ended 1-1.

Single folded card held together with cord. Very good condition. This belonged to
the well-known English referee William Musther, who was one of the touch
judges for this match. Signed inside in ink by Giorgio Vaccaro, the President of
the Italian F.A. and by Renato Sacerdoti, the President of AS Roma.

Date 1933

£120.00
98437

BELGIUM V HOLLAND 1932 FOOTBALL DINNER MENU & EPHEMERA

Menu card for a dinner banquet held following the match between Belgium and the
Netherlands on May 20th, 1932. Holland won the match 4-1, with all four scored by
Wim Lagendaal.

Single folded card with central horizontal crease/fold. Comes with an invitation to the
banquet, a laissez-passer ticket and a small access pass. Very good condition.
These belonged to William Musther, who was the English referee for the
match.

LAISSEZ PASSER

Date 1932

£120.00
98438

1958 FOOTBALL WORLD CUP REUNION SIGNED POSTCARD - SIGNED BY EUSEBIO,
PLATINI, FONTAINE, CHARLTON ETC.

Modern postcard signed to reverse by many great footballers who attended a
reunion of the 1958 Football World Cup in 2003. These include Just Fontaine,
Eusebio, Michel Platini, Bobby Charlton, Wisniewski, Vincent and Hidalgo. The
others are further members of the French squad from that tournament. The event
had been organised by Fontaine and these belonged to Maryan Wisniewski. Comes
with a photograph of most of the attendees sitting in rows.

Very good condition.
Date 2003

£140.00
98440




BRISTOL ROVERS V CARDIFF CITY 1953 (BADMINTON PARK) FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official programme for the charity match played at Badminton Park on May 4th,
1953.

Single folded card with facsimile autographs of players from both teams inside. Very
good condition.

A GRAND FOOTBALL MATCH
CARDIFF CITY v BRISTOL ROVERS

Date 1953

£50.00
| 98442

GREAT BRITAIN V UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 1951 AMATEUR BOXING TOURNAMENT
(MULTI SIGNED)

Official programme for the boxing tournament that took place at Wembley on August
21st, 1951. Signed inside by 9 American boxers plus their coach, and 7 British
fighters, each to their pen portraits. These include Rudy Gwinn, Randy Sandy,
Tommy Nelson, Jack Boutilier, Norvel Lee, Jim Hackney, Jerry McGuinnan,
Ernest Dejesus, Willie Peacock, Richie Jenkins, Freddie Reardon, Terence
Budge, Alf Lay, Arthur Howard, Myles Fenlon and Peter Toch. The programme
belonged to Johnny Hurgood, who fought Rudy Gwinn. Gwinn has further
signed the first page.

Ink note to top of front cover - otherwise in very good condition.
Date 1951

£70.00
98443

STOCKHOLM OLYMPICS 1912 POSTCARD - ENGLISH TUG OF WAR TEAM

Original postcard from the 1912 Stockholm Olympics, showing the English tug of war
team that took home the silver medal. Published by Brefkort.

Postally used and dated 1912. Small crease to one corner. Very good condition.
Date 1912

£34.00
98461

LE TOURNOI TOURNAMENT 1997 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME - ENGLAND CHAMPIONS

Official programme for the Tournament played in France from 3rd-11th August 1997. Mﬂ&-& 2
England won the Trophy finishing top of the Table. ) 4

e

Very good condition.

Date 1997

£24.00
98326




CHINA V ENGLAND 1996 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official programme for the match played at the Beijing Worker Stadium on 23rd May
1996.

Very good condition.

Date 1996

£28.00
98282

WILLS' CRICKETERS 1901 CIGARETTE CARDS - FULL SET OF 50 (WITH VIGNETTES)
Full set of 50 cricketers. All are in very good condition.
\s g8

Date 1901 =
Publisher W.D. & H.O. Wills ﬂ.s
£295.00 b PR Lt

98494 Q’\ﬁ ‘ 2

1906 INTERCALATED GAMES (ATHENS) POSTCARD - START OF THE MARATHON

Original postcard showing the start of the marathon at the 1906 Intercalated Games
in Athens. At the time these were regarded as fully fledged Olympic Games but were
ultimately not officially recognised by the IOC. The start was held in Marathon, just
like the 1896 Games.

Published by Pallis & Cotzias of Athens. Postally unused. Very good condition.

Date 1906

£110.00
98564

BRITISH LIONS TOUR TO SOUTH AFRICA 1962 AUTOGRAPH SHEET

Official autograph sheet for the British Lions tour to South Africa in 1962. Signed by
31 players and staff, including Smith, Jeeps, McBride, Morgan, Waddell, E
Rowlands, Brophy, Sharp etc.

21 x 16cm. Edges a little trimmed, some light fold marks and stains/foxing. Small e
hole to top section, not affecting autographs. All the autographs are still clear and .
bright. Good.

Date 1962 i

£175.00
60265




THE BRITISH LIONS IN SOUTH AFRICA 1974 RUGBY TOUR BROCHURE

DIE BRITSE LEEUS Tour brochure covering the British Lions rugby union tour to South Africa in 1974.
Contains pen and photographic portraits of all the Lions squad, plus fixtures,
previous results etc. Published by Coca-Cola.

All scores recorded very neatly in ink. 13 x 9cm. Paperback. Good condition.

Date 1974
Publisher Coca-Cola

ety

THEBRITISH LIONS

IN'SOUTH AFRICA1974 £38.00

71715

SERVICE OF THANKSGIVING FOR THE LIFE OF JEFF BUTTERFIELD 1929-2004

Order of service pamphlet for the memorial service of Jeff Butterfield, held in Wicken
on May 13th 2004. Butterfield played rugby for England and the British Lions through
the 1950s. J(

8vo. Single folded card. Times obituary of Don White, who gave the address, slipped o~
in. Extensive ink notes (telephone numbers etc.) to back cover. Good condition.

Date 2004

£20.00
98600

ARSENAL FOOTBALL CLUB OFFICIAL CHRISTMAS CARDS 1949-55 (X3)

Three official Christmas cards from "The Directors, Players and Staff of Arsenal
Football Club", for 1949-50, 1950-51 and 1954-55. Printed message and photograph
inside each - no writing.

Each in very good condition.
e Date 1949-55

£100.00
98603

BRITISH LIONS 1997 (TOUR TO SOUTH AFRICA) RUGBY UNION TICKETS - ALL THREE
TESTS

Original tickets for all three Test matches between the British and Irish Lions and
South Africa in 1997. The Lions won the series 2-1, including the famous win in
Durban after Jeremy Guscott's drop goal.

Very good condition.
Date 1997

£80.00
98604




ARGENTINA V ENGLAND 1953 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

ASOCMCION neL. FUTBOL
ARGENTING

T FouraaLL assecuTon 74

/|

Official programme for the football match between Argentina and England played at
the River Plate Stadium in Buenos Aires on May 17th 1953. This was a combined
programme, also covering the Argentinian F.A. XI v The Football Association XI 14th
May. The England game was suspended after 23 minutes and then abandoned due
to heavy rain waterlogging the pitch.

Press and magazine cuttings relating to both games are slipped inside. A very good
copy of an extremely rare football programme.

Date 1953

£450.00
98608

ITALIA '90 FIRST DAY COVERS - ALL THREE OF SCOTLAND'S MATCHES
Three First Day Covers celebrating Scotland's three matches in the 1990 World Cup

finals - losses to Costa Rica and Brazil and victory against Sweden.

Very good condition.

Date 1990

£20.00

98609

METROPOLITAN RUGBY UNION (SYDNEY) V BRITISH LIONS 1904 MENU - SIGNED BY
COMMITTEE

Centre spread from a menu card for a dinner held in honour of the British Rugby
Union team that toured Australia in 1904. The covers are missing but it was most
likely held on June 29th, 1904, after the match against the Metropolitan Union, which
the Lions won 19-6. On the last page is a photograph of the Metropolitan Union
Committee which is signed by 12 members, all eminent figures in the Sydney
community at the time. Of particular note is James McMahon who played for New
South Wales, including against the Lions in 1888, and was the manager of the
Wallabies team in 1908-09.

Tip of one corner is cut away neatly. Good condition.
Date 1904

£80.00
98613




ST. ANDREWS DIRECTORY - 1926

Alphabetically arranged listings of residents, businesses and general information for
the Scottish town and golfing headquarters, including golf retailers, manufacturers
and clubs as of the year 1926. Includes different Auchterlonie golf club making
businesses.

8vo. 148pp. Paper covers. Minor wear to covers. Ex-library copy with stamp to 2nd
page. Good condition.

Date 1926

Publisher Dundee: The Atlas Press Ltd.
Author ATLAS PRESS

£60.00

98615

HOW TO PLAY GOLF

SPALDINGS A classic golf manual from the Spalding's Series of Athletic Handbooks, written by

the two great Open champions of the Edwardian period whose lessons still resonate

- today, with photographic illustrations and explanatory diagrams throughout.

Date c1910
Publisher New York: American Sports Publishing Company
Author James BRAID and Harry VARDON

£40.00
96538

8vo. 137pp. Paperback. Minor wear to cover. Very good condition.

THE BULL'S EYE - A PEACEFUL PRACTICE

Filled with blank targets upon which the reader is invited to find the bull's eye with
their eyes shut before checking a numerical key at the end which suggests what sort
of character they might be, depending on where their pencil has marked the page.

8vo. c30pp. lllustrated-cloth boards. Minor wear to boards. Pages unmarked and in
good condition.

Date €.1930

Publisher New York: Frederick A. Stokes
Author Martha MOULDER

£38.00

96518

THE HUNTING HORN

field, including musical notations of suggested ditties.

Date c.1910
Publisher Kohler & Son
Author L.C.R. CAMERON

£30.00
96516

What to blow and how to blow it - a classic guide to playing the horn on the hunting

8vo. 24pp. lllustrated-card boards. Very good condition. 2nd edition.




CROTCHETS AND FOIBLES - STORIES OF SHOOTING, CRICKET AND GOLF

Edwardian fiction with short tales including 'A Draco of Cricket', meriting an entry in
E.W. Padwick's Bibliography of Cricket (6102).

8vo. 298pp. Cloth-covered boards. Lightly rubbed to edges. Good condition. 1st
edition.

Date 1903
Publisher Bristol: J.W. Arrowsmith
Author The Hon. Arthur BLIGH

£100.00
97285

THE ART OF ATTACK AND DEFENCE / EARL'S HANDBOOK OF BOXING (2 VOLUMES IN
ONE)

Two classic Victorian pugilistic works published together: Major Elliott's guide to
fencing, bayonet, singlestick and boxing explained in his ‘Art of Attack and Defence’,
plus Irish heavyweight champion J.C. Earl's manual on boxing. Both works featuring
marginal line illustrations.

8vo. 64pp. lllustrated stiff-card covers. Covers rubbed and front detached. Good
condition.

Date 1897
Publisher Dean & Son Ltd.
Author James Charles EARL and W.J. ELLIOTT

£140.00
96542

GOLFING HINTS - WHEN YOU ARE OFF YOUR GAME

A miniature guide to the basics of golf when things have started to go awry, including

the main types of shot and getting out of the rough, with photographic plates of , wuw:gm

leading players including Jones, Compston, Sarazen, Hagan and Enid Wilson plus UB GAME

post-First World War tournament results. -
|
|
|

10.5 x 7cms. 47pp. Original textured-card covers with gilt title to front. Good r B
condition.
Date 1929 | . SEmee—

1
{5

Publisher The Liverpool and London and Globe Insurance Company Ltd. (SR R T
Author Robert BROWNING

£120.00
98627




QUADRILLE ELUCIDATED

Being a historical, critical and practical treatise on that admired game; a rare early
introduction to the card game of Quadrille and a guide to playing it successfully.

8vo. 95pp. Paperback. Minor wear, including small losses to top and bottom of spine.
A very good copy of a scarce book.

Date 1822
Publisher Cheltenham: G.A. Williams
Author Q. QUANTI

£80.00
96541

EVERYWHERE FOR WALES: AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY

The story of the great Wales and British Lions fly-half.

First edition. 8vo. [vi] + 176pp. 16 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, very good.
Signed by Bennett to the fly-leaf (not dedicated).

Date 1981
Publisher Stanley Paul
Author Phil BENNETT
£28.00

98774

NEW ZEALAND TOUR TO ENGLAND & SCOTLAND 1983 RUGBY AUTOGRAPHS

TR —

Card signed by all 26 members of the 1983 New Zealand rugby tour party, plus
the manager and coach.

30 x 17cm. Very good condition.
Date 1983

£48.00
98638

A PRIDE OF LIONS 1971 (25TH ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION) SOUVENIR BROCHURE -
SIGNED BY 21 PLAYERS

A souvenir brochure published to mark the 25th anniversray of the 1971 British Lions

tour. Includes the menu for the dinner organised by the Wooden Spoon Society, as B
well as articles, player portraits etc. Signed to the autographs page by 21 players '

from the 1971 Lions tour, including Edwards, McBride, Duckham, Laidlaw,

John, Hopkins, Hipwell, Evans, JPR Williams, Taylor and Brown. : =
iti o4

Paperback. Landscape 4to. 36pp. Very good condition. -y

Date 1996 s

Publisher Wooden Spoon Society

£100.00
98639




INTER MILAN V AJAX 1972 (EUROPEAN CUP FINAL) FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official Dutch language match programme from the 1972 European Cup final played
at the Feyenoord Stadium in Rotterdam between Inter Milan and Ajax on the 31st of
May 1972.

15.7 x 24.1cm. 32pp, illustrated throughout. Original illustrated stiffened paper
wrappers. Very good condition.

Date 1972

£240.00
98768

THE STORY OF THE DAVIS CUP (THE INTERNATIONAL LAWN TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIP)

The first stand alone history of the recently established Davis Cup. The first four
chapters are taken from Myers' earlier book from 1908 "The Complete Lawn Tennis
Player" with the rest of the book bringing the story of the Davis Cup up to date.
Covers the great ties with much emphasis on the British and the USA teams. The
book is illustrated with several portraits of great players.

Small 8vo. 103pp. Original green boards with silver emblem of the Davis Cup to
front. 1.5cm loss to head of spine, but otherwise in very good condition. With a gift
inscription from Thora Wallis Myers, the author's daughter (to friends in
Guildford) to fly-leaf, dated 1985.

Date 1913
Publisher Methuen
Author A. Wallis MYERS

£140.00
98816

SOUTH AFRICA V BRITISH ISLES 1974 (2ND TEST) RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME

Official rugby programme for the match played at Loftus Versfeld, Pretoria on 22nd
June 1974. The Lions won 28-9 in one of their finest performances, scoring five tries,
two from J.J. Williams.

27.5 x 21 cm. 36pp. Pictorial covers. B/w photographs throughout including detailed
pen portraits of the players. Original team sheet slipped in. All in very good condition
throughout.

Date 1974

£75.00
98815




FOREHAND DRIVE

Autobiography of 'Little Mo’, the American tennis player who won 56 championships
before her 15th birthday and three Wimbledon titles in a row between 1952 and
1954,

First edition. 8vo. 185pp. lllus. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges with some mild
markings. Good condition copy of an increasingly hard to find book.

Date 1957
Publisher MacGibbon & Kee : |
Author Maureen CONNOLLY & Tom GWYNNE | % P 4

£175.00
98824

TEST OUTCAST
Autobiography of the West Indies batsman Roy Marshall.

¢ MARSHALL

1st edition. 8vo. 159pp. plus plates. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed nicely by
Marshall to title-page (not dedicated).

Date 1970

Publisher Pelham Books
Author Roy MARSHALL
£30.00

98834

FOOTBALL

From the Suffolk Sporting Series, a multi-authored Victorian guide to rugby and
association football, including history and instruction, plus occasional photographic
illustrations.

8vo. 95pp. Original cloth-covered boards with period design. Boards lightly rubbed
and with a few minor marks. A good copy of a rare book.

Date 1897
Publisher Lawrence and Bullen Ltd.
Author A. BUDD, C.B. FRY, B.F. ROBINSON and T.A. COOK

£95.00
98543

ABSTRACTS AND CHRONICLES - CARLTON CRICKET CLUB 1924

A review of Carlton Cricket Club's 1924 season, featuring photographic and graphic
illustrations plus averages for post-First World War years. The club is based in
Edinburgh.

8vo. 61pp. Cloth-covered boards. Boards lightly rubbed. Spine sunned. Bookplate of
cricket collector A.E. Winder to inside cover. Good condition.

Date 1924
Publisher Carlton Cricket Club
Author CARLTON CRICKET CLUB

£55.00
98555




THE RUGBY CRICKET CLUB - ITS RISE AND PROGRESS FROM 1844 TO 1894

The 50th-anniversary history of Rugby C.C. including an account of foreign matches
played on their ground and an article on slow bowling.

8vo. 45pp. Stiff-card covers. Covers lightly marked and spine rubbed, with paper
chipped away to lower section. Bookplate of cricket collector and author B.J. Wakley
to inside cover. A good copy.

Date 1894
Publisher Rugby Advertiser Limited
Author David BUCHANAN

£60.00
98558

"TALKING ABOUT THE ROYALISTS" - A BRIEF HISTORY OF THE WINDSOR AND ETON F.C.
FROM 1902 TO 1954

The history of the soccer club from its foundation to the early 1950s, with
photographic illustrations.

8vo. 111pp. Paperback. Cover lightly creased. Good condition. Nicely signed by
the author to title-page.

Date 1954
Publisher Windsor & Eton Football Club
Author H. PAINTER

£48.00
98571

THE SCORES OF THE CRICKET MATCHES PLAYED BY RUGBY SCHOOL FROM THE YEAR
1859 TO 1864 INCLUSIVE

The scorecards for all principal cricket matches played by or at Rugby School from
1859 to 1864 , including School Pie Matches, M.C.C., Free Foresters, | Zingari etc.

8vo. 122pp. Stiff-card covers with leather spine and title pasted to front. Bookplate of
the early cricket collector Charles Pratt Green to inside cover. Covers lightly marked
and rubbed to edges, with small losses to spine-ends. Pages browned. A good copy.

Date 1864
Publisher Rugby: Crossley & Billington
Author RUGBY SCHOOL

£78.00
98566




CHARTERHOUSE RECORDS 1850 TO 1890 (WITH LETTER FROM C.W. ALCOCK)

A complete record of scores with bowling analyses of all cricket matches, and full
particulars of all football matches and rifle contests between Charterhouse and other
public schools over forty years.

8vo. 103pp. Cloth-covered boards. Covers lightly rubbed. Fly-leaf and title-page
detached and binding is becoming loose. Bookplate of cricket-collector J.W.
Goldman to fly-leaf and ownership signature of an earlier cricket collector and
historian, Robert Stratten Holmes, to top of title-page. A good copy. Laid down to
the front pastedown is a handwritten and nicely signed letter from C.W. Alcock
to Holmes, offering the book as a gift for his collection. Alcock is one of the most
important figures in the history of sport. After a playing career that included
captaining England at football and Middlesex at cricket he became a leading
instigator in the development of international football and cricket matches and was
largely responsible for the creation of the FA Cup.

Date 1890

Publisher Charterhouse School
Author B. ELLIS (ed.)
£450.00

98559

THE UMPIRE CRICKET COMPANION 1910-1914 (5 ISSUES)

A run of the cricket annual from 1910 to 1914, featuring photographic portraits of
leading players, the laws of the game and results and averages from the previous
seasons alongside fixtures for the coming ones, covering the County Championship
and league cricket. The annual ran from 1906 to 1914 and became the Empire News
in 1917.

12 x 8.5cms. Each 70pp. Paper covers. Occasional marks and foxing to covers. The
1912 edition has a stamp from the MCC Library to front. A very good set. Scarce.

Date 1910-1914

Publisher Manchester: The "Umpire" Publishing Co. Ltd.
Author THE UMPIRE

£180.00

98650

DISTURB'D WITH CHACES - TENNIS COURTS, CELEBRITIES AND SCANDALS OF
YESTERYEAR
A large collection of extraordinary tennis stories, many previously unpublished, from
DISTURB'D WITH CHACES

o o e o S Yt across the centuries up to the early 1900s nicely illustrated throughout with
photographic and archival illustrations.

4to. 240pp. Dust-wrapper. Gilt edges. Very good condition. No.35 in a limited
edition of 50 copies, nicely signed by both authors to subscription page.

Date 2009

Publisher Oxford: Ronaldson Publications
Author David BEST and Brian RICH
£95.00

98857




SPORTS WRITERS' ASSOCIATION ANNUAL DINNER MENUS 1957-71 (X9)

A collection of 9 menu cards for the Sports Writers' Association annual dinners for
the years 1957, 1963-65, 1967-71. All held in London and usually in early December.
The 1963 card is signed to the front by swimmer Linda Ludgrove, who was selected
as one of the Sportswomen of the Year.

All in good condition.

ANNL .\I...J.J:.\\\ R }, [
Date 1957-71

ANNUAL DINNER

£20.00
99065

FRANKFURT V LONDON 1952 BOXING AUTOGRAPHS - INCLUDING YOUNG HENRY
COOPER

Frankfurt tourist brochure, signed to the title page by many of the boxers who
competed in the amateur tournament between Frankfurt and London on June
20th, 1952. This includes an 18 year old Henry Cooper, who fought Toni
Gruber. Other autographs include Dave Charnley (17 years old), Joe Erskine,
Gerald John, Edgar Basel, Reg Murray and many more. The brochure belonged
to the boxer Johnny Thurgood, who was also competing that day.

e uuc« WILLKOMMEN IN mw\n\uw

SOl 1O\ :_\.' Good condition. A very unusual set of autographs from the early careers of a number
of great British boxers.

Date 1952

£75.00
99069

ENGLAND CRICKETERS 1930S-50S SIGNED POSTCARD

Colour postcard of Trent Bridge. Signed to reverse by 13 England cricketers,
mostly pre-war - Gover, Hutton, Oldfield, Watkins, Griffith, Mitchell-Innes,
Barnett, D.V.P. Wright, Levett, McIntyre, Robertson, Wilkinson and Brown. gkl L

Very good condition. I__,}WQZJ‘* Lk taghe W
£40.00 ‘ i
99087 ==




DOC CRAVEN'S TRIBUTE - THE LEGENDS OF SPRINGBOK RUGBY 1889-1989 (SIGNED BY

96 PLAYERS)

The legendary South African rugby union captain and official Danie 'Doc' Craven
provides illustrated profiles of 171 Springbok legends from the first 100 years of the
national side's existence.

4to. 232pp. Original leather-bound boards. Very good condition. Limited edition
copy (656/1000) with an 'autographs' section featuring 96 original signatures
(on specials labels) of players represented in the book, including the author,
Morne du Plessis, Naas Botha and many other Springbok greats.

Date 1989

Publisher KC Publications
Author Danie CRAVEN
£215.00

99294

AROUND THE WORLD IN FIFTY COURTS

The illustrated account of the author's far-ranging real-tennis adventures.

8vo. 386pp. Dust-wrapper. Gilt edges to all pages. Very good condition. No.29 in a
limited edition run of 60 copies. Signed by the author to title-page with a

dedication.

Date 2022

Publisher Oxford: Ronaldson Publications
Author Haven N B PELL

£100.00
99093

SPRINTING

A technical guide to short-distance track running by the Trinidad-born Olympic
athlete, also incorporating advice on diet and training and with a section of
instructional photographic plates.

8vo. 120pp. Dust-wrapper. Wrapper rubbed to edges and with a small closed-tear to
top left. Price clipped. A few minor marks. Good condition. First edition. Rare.

Date 1962

Publisher Stanley Paul
Author Mike AGOSTINI
£75.00

99337




FIRESTARTER - ME, CRICKET AND THE HEAT OF THE MOMENT

The legend's autobiography covering his early years and how he burst onto the
international cricket scene, a compelling story even before his arrest, World Cup win,
2019 Ashes heroics and England captaincy, with photographic illustrations.

8vo. 293pp. Dust-wrapper. Very good condition. Nicely signed to half-title page
(no dedication).

Date 2016
Publisher Headline Publishing Group
Author Ben STOKES with Richard GIBSON

£20.00
99279

THE CORRIDOR OF UNCERTAINTY - MY LIFE BEYOND CRICKET

GEOFFREY Geoffrey opens up on his battle with cancer, his personal relationships, his interest in
BOYCOTT football and of course weaves in plenty of views on cricket, with photographic
LHE CORRIDOR illustrations.

OF CERTAINTY

My Life Beyond Cricket

8vo. 278pp. Dust-wrapper. Very good condition. Nicely signed to title-page (no
dedication).

Date 2014

Publisher Simon & Schuster
Author Geoffrey BOYCOTT
£14.00

99275

PASTIMES AND PLAYERS

A Victorian history of various sports and pastimes, including two chapters on early
cricket, plus golf, tennis and other more obscure subjects such as the Quintain
(joust) and Beltane (Celtic Mayday).

8vo. 203pp. Original patterned boards. Boards lightly worn. A good first-edition copy.

Date 1881
Publisher Chatto & Windus
Author Robert MacGREGOR

£100.00
99280

SPORTS ILLUSTRATED - OCTOBER 28 1974 (WITH FOREMAN V ALI PREVIEW)

Grts Minstrated A classic edition of the American sports magazine which includes a preview on the
= impending Rumble in the Jungle fight between George Foreman and Muhammad Ali
in Zaire as featured on the cover, fully illustrated throughout.

4to. Paper covers. 122pp. A light vertical fold throughout. Good condition.

Date 1974
Publisher New York: Time Inc.
Author SPORTS ILLUSTRATED

£18.00
99273




PRIMO CARNERA (WITH BOB HOPE) 1953 BOXING PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press boxing photograph of the Italian giant with Bob Hope taken during the
filming of "Casanova's Big Night" in 1953.

17.8 x 22cm. Original Press stamps and paper slip with typewritten annotations to
reverse. In very good condition.

Date 1953

£22.00
20371

JOE LOUIS & ROCKY MARCIANO 1967 BOXING PHOTOGRAPH

Original Press boxing photograph of the two legends of the ring.

23 x 18cm. Some slight discolouration, but otherwise in very good condition.
Date 1967

£45.00
20424

FIT IN THREE MONTHS

A 1960s guide to physical fithess for men, including suggested exercise routines and el
advice on diet, with explanatory illustrations throughout. THREE MONTHS

Lou Ravelle

8vo. 128pp. Paperback. Covers lightly rubbed. Pages browned to edges. Good
condition. First edition.

Date 1965
Publisher The New English Library Limited
Author Lou RAVELLE

£20.00
99347

THE JIM RYUN STORY

The biography of the great American middle-distance runner of the 1960s, with over
200 excellent photographic illustrations throughout.

8vo. 272pp. Dust-wrapper. Wrapper lightly rubbed to edges. Good condition. First
edition. Scarce.

Date 1968
Publisher Pelham Books Ltd
Author Cordner NELSON

£48.00
99335




THE BIG FIGHT (LISTON VS. CLAY 1964) - NEWS OF THE WORLD EXTRA

A British newspaper-special previewing the epic boxing contest between the ;‘f‘ 1
champion Sonny Liston and the victorious underdog Cassius Clay for the
heavyweight crown at Miami Beach, Florida on 25 February 1964, packed with i %
3 :
%,

excellent photographs and snippets setting the fight in context.
34 x 25.5cms. 22pp. Paper covers. Central horizontal fold. Good condition.

Date 1964
Publisher News of the World
Author Frank BUTLER (ed.)

!-_,

£28.00
99174

CROSSING THE BOUNDARY

S The memoirs of the pugnatious and unconventional cricketer.
i ° 0.4
EIx 8vo. 336pp. 16 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed to title-
CROSSINGE page by Pietersen, Alastair Cook, Harbhajan Singh, Vikram Solanki and Ravi
Eg\lljlhltlDARY Bopara.
PIETERSEN Date. 2006
<2 CN Publisher Ebury Press
AN \_\ S .
SR e Author Kevin PIETERSEN
3 3
£25.00
99211

COLLINS'S MEN

An account of the 1926 Australian tour of England under Herbie Collins, the sixteenth
combination to visit these shores.

Small 8vo. 263pp. Frontispiece, 13 b/w plates. Gift inscription to front pastedown.
Original dark blue cloth, faded to spine. Light foxing to edges of page block. A good
copy. Signed by Arthur Gilligan in ink to fly-leaf (not dedicated).

Date 1926
Publisher Arrowsmith
Author Arthur Edward Robert GILLIGAN

£40.00
99239

ENGLAND CRICKET TEAM 1922-23 (TOUR TO SOUTH AFRICA) CRICKET PHOTOGRAPH

A rare photograph of eleven members of the M.C.C. cricket team that toured South
P SAfrica in 1922-23, under the captaincy of F.T. Mann, Players on the tour, which was
= e 40 under strength, nevertheless included Mann, Fender, Woolley, Gilligan, Carr, Mead

: = =
‘ B (SRS and Sandham. The match in which this eleven played is uncertain.
B T RRT } ncud s missi -
4 i ft ﬂm 26 x 34cm, including mount. One corner of mount is missing and there is some
‘ PRI foxing to the mount. The photograph is still in very good condition.
S - Date 1922-23
£80.00

99323




ANGELO JACOPUCCI V ALAN MINTER 1978 (BELLARIA, ITALY) BOXING FLYER

Original flyer for the European Championship fight in Bellaria on July 19th, 1978. NG oy o 1 s
Minter knocked Jacopucci out in the 12th round (of 15) - all seemed well at the time _programma orario_.
but later that evening Jacopucci collapsed and tragically died a couple of days later o NRee FAloves |
in hospital. A number of significant changes were made after this fight to help protect *HiRA " OANGES” |
boxers. Seae
25 x 17cm. Very good condition. ﬁ:fﬂ‘“gﬁf" .

BOSA « OZOKOLIN
Date 1978 s
£60.00 -
99360

HECTOR CAMACHO 2010 PROMOTIONAL DINNER PROGRAMME - SIGNED BY CAMACHO
& MICKY WARD

Dave Furnish Programme for an evening of events with Hector "Macho" Camacho and "lrish" Micky
Bectar Ward in Roath on November 6th, 2010. Within two years of this the fast living
e ‘Macho’ Camacho was tragically shot dead in Puerto Rico.
) - 21 x 15cm. Single folded card. Very good condition. Signed to the back cover in
‘”i;‘l‘s":““ " marker pen by both Camacho and Ward.
MickyWard - - Date 2010
£42.00
99362

MUHAMMAD ALIV KEN NORTON 1976 BOXING PRESS PACK

Official Press pack for the Ali v Norton fight for the World Heavyweight e
Championship at the Yankee Stadium, New York City, on September 28 1976. In
their third fight Ali won a close but unanimous 15-round decision. Includes 10 large
photographs of the boxers (5 each), two Press releases, "Tale of the Tape" insert,
"Fight Form" sheets etc.

The pack belonged to the renowned British boxing journalist Sydney Hulls and
includes some handwritten notes about the two fighters leading up to the fight
slipped in. Hulls has also made extensive ink jottings to the back cover of the pack,
again relating to the fight. Contents are very good. Covers are rubbed with the odd
small closed tear to edge.

Date 1976

£85.00
99369




MUHAMMAD ALIV KEN NORTON 1976 BOXING PRESS BROCHURE

Official Press brochure for the Ali v Norton fight for the World Heavyweight
Championship at the Yankee Stadium, New York City, on September 28 1976. In
their third fight Ali won a close but unanimous 15-round decision. Stapled inside the
covers is a 33 page Press brochure with extensive information on both fighters and
their records.

Lightly rubbed. Very good condition.
Date 1976

£80.00
99370

RINTY MONAGHAN SIGNED BOXING PHOTOGRAPH
Original photograph of Monaghan.

13 x 9cm. Signed nicely in ink to front.
£40.00

99373

A4 sheet with handwritten names, signed alongside their names by 27 players and
staff. England lost to Australia in the final. The autographs include Underwood,
Carling, Guscott, Andrew, Moore, Leonard, Richards, Geoff Cooke and Roger Uttley.
The only person who didn't sign was Paul Rendall, who only played in one match
during the tournament.

Very good condition.
Date 1991

£75.00
99409

THE TENNIS TERROR - AND OTHER TENNIS STORIES

Gripping tennis fiction from the inter-war American author.

First edition. 8vo. 244pp. Dust-wrapper. Minor wear to wrapper edges. A very good
copy.

Date 1932
Publisher Chicago: The Goldsmith Publishing Company
Author Harold M. SHERMAN

£110.00
99089




RACES AND TRAINING

British-born Newton was a famous long-distance runner in South Africa and
Rhodesia who pioneered new training methods for distance events. In this book he
explains his theories.

First edition. 8vo. Original red cloth boards, lightly rubbed. Very good condition.

Date 1949
Publisher George Berridge
Author Arthur F.H. NEWTON

£125.00
99318

ALL FOR THE WOLVES

Cullis looks back at a career spent with the Wolves, as a player since 1934, then
manager from 1948.

8vo. 226pp. Portrait frontispiece, 12 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, lightly
rubbed. Very good. Signhed nicely by Cullis below frontispiece photograph.

Date 1960
Publisher Hart-Davis
Author Stan CULLIS

£90.00
99401

DOUBLE INTERNATIONAL

Willie Watson (1920-2004) played soccer for Huddersfield Town, Sunderland, Halifax
Town, and England, gaining his first football cap in the 9-2 thrashing of Northern
Ireland in 1949. He also played cricket for Yorkshire and Leicestershire and 23 times
for England.

8vo. 176pp. 14 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. Very good
condition. Sighed by Watson (not dedicated) to fly-leaf and also to bookplate
laid down to front pastedown.

Date 1956

Publisher Stanley Paul
Author Willie WATSON
£35.00

99494

THE ART OF LAWN TENNIS

Classic tennis instructional work.

Revised and enlarged edition. 8vo. xix + 229pp. Original green cloth, very good.
Owner's name to fly-leaf. Signed very nicely by Tilden to fly-leaf, dated 1925.

Date 1922
Publisher New York: George H. Doran
Author William Tatem TILDEN

£150.00
99543




IRELAND V NEW ZEALAND 1935 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME + TICKET

ticket for the game.

used. Very rare.
Date 1935

£210.00
99559

Official programme for the match between Ireland and New Zealand at Lansdowne
Road, Dublin, on December 7 1935. This game was part of New Zealand's 1935/36
tour of Britain, Ireland and Canada. The Kiwis won a close game 17-9. Comes with

Some very light creasing to the back cover. Very good. Ticket also very good and

SWANTON IN AUSTRALIA WITH MCC 1946-1975 (JOHN WOODCOCK'S COPY)

Jim Swanton's account of the eight separate visits he made to Australia while
covering England cricket tours.

SWANTON
IN AUSTRALIA

with MCC 1946-1975

8vo. 251pp. 16 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed and
dedicated by Swanton to fellow cricket writer/journalist John Woodcock to
title-page. Also signed by Woodcock to fly-leaf.

Date 1975
Publisher Collins
Author Ernest William SWANTON

£30.00
99561

LIONS COURAGEOQOUS (MICKY STEELE-BODGER'S COPY)

An account of the British Lions tour of Australia and New Zealand, 1959.

of 1963". Thomas is referring to Tom Berry (manager), Micky Steele-Bodger

many other achievements.
Date 1960

Publisher Stanley Paul
Author J.B.G. THOMAS
£45.00

99571

8vo. 224pp. Frontispiece, 16 b/w plates. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges with larger
chip to bottom of back panel and spine. Good condition. Signed and dedicated by
JBG Thomas "To the English "Pioneers" - Tom, Micky and Mike and the Gang

(assistant) and Mike Weston (captain) of the England rugby tour to New Zealand and
Australia in 1963. This was Engand's first ever overseas tour, hence the "Pioneers".
This book comes from the personal collection of Micky Steele-Bodger, who played
rugby for England and was a long-serving President of the Barbarians RFC, amongst




BOLAND V BRITISH ISLES 1974 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME

Official rugby programme for the match played on May 22nd 1974. The Lions won

23-6.

! Ve
BOAND

Light vertical crease. Good condition. One of the harder to find programmes from this
tour.

Date 1974

£130.00
99572
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KITTY GODFREE: LADY OF A GOLDEN AGE

Badminton Championships.

by Godfree in ink to fly-leaf (not dedicated).

Date 1987
Publisher Kingswood Press
Author Geoffrey GREEN

£40.00
99590

Tennis biography of Kathleen "Kitty" McKane Godfree (1896-1992), British winner of
Wimbledon in 1924 and 1926 and four times winner of the All England Open

1st edition. 8vo. 129pp. 8 pages of photogrpaphs. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed

100 GREATS - SUSSEX COUNTY CRICKET CLUB (MULTI SIGNED)

lllustrated player profiles and their county statistics, featuring cricketers from the
early 19th century to the early 2000s and including such icons as Ted Dexter, Imran
Khan, David Sheppard and John Snow.

8vo. 128pp. Paperback. Very good condition. Signed by the author to title-page
and then signed by over 40 Sussex cricketers to their relevant sections in the
book. These include Chris Adams, Barclay, Bates, Bevan, Tony Buss, Mike
Buss, Dexter, Di Venuto, Doggart, Goodwin, Gould, Graves, Tony Greig, lan
Greig, Griffith, James, Kirtley, Richard Langridge, Leslie Lenham, Neil Lenham,
Lewry, Long, Marlar, Montgomerie, Moores, Oakman, Parker, Young Jim Parks,
Nawab of Pataudi, Pigott, Salisbury, Sheppard (twice), David Smith, Snow (3
times), Spencer, Suttle (twice), Thomson, Waller, Webb, Alan Wells, Colin
Wells and Wessels.

Date 2002

Publisher Stroud: Tempus Publishing Limited
Author John WALLACE

£55.00

99578




IRELAND V ENGLAND 1949 RUGBY UNION PROGRAMME (TRIPLE CROWN)

Official programme for the match at Lansdowne Road on February 12th, 1949.

?ﬁ!‘&.._. DE Ireland won the match 14-5 on their way to the Five Nations Championship and the
10 Triple Crown.
{” TRELAND a _ .
% ENGLAND Lightly rubbed. Small cut to back cover which also has some old tape marks.
5"% Generally in very good condition.
GLVERYS = Date 1949

FoR kf{::i”l\i! £110.00

99591

SIR CHRIS HOY SIGNED CYCLING PHOTOGRAPH

Colour photograph of Chris Hoy racing in the velodrome. Signed very nicely in
black marker to front.

21 x 30cm. Very good condition. Comes with a full COA from Chaucer Auctions.
£30.00
99592

KENT V LANCASHIRE 1971 (GILLETTE CUP FINAL) SIGNED CRICKET SCORECARD

Official scorecard for the match played at Lord's on September 4th, 1971. Lancashire
won by 24 runs after Jack Bond's match-winning catch to remove Asif Igbal in full
flight.

e 24 x 13cm. A couple of ink scores recorded. Very good condition. Signed to the
=g front by four of the Lancashire bowlers that day - Peter Lever, Ken
' Shuttleworth, David Hughes and Jack Simmons.

Date 1971

£45.00
99620

ENGLAND V AUSTRALIA 2019 (HEADINGLEY) CRICKET SCORECARD - STOKES 135

Fully printed scorecard for the "Miracle of Headingley" when Ben Stokes, ably
supported by Jack Leach, pulled off a remarkable victory for England.

A4. Fine condition.
Date 2019

£30.00
99625




